

## CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY, BANGLADESH OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT ENGINEER E/M CIRCLE-PROJECT, KURMITOLA, DHAKA-1229

## **TENDER NOTICE**

01	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Civil Aviation and Tourism						
02	Agency	Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh						
03	Name of Procuring Entity	Chairman, CAAB, Headquarter, Dhaka.						
04	Name of Procuring Entity District	Dhaka						
05	Invitation for	Emergency/Repair/Maintenance/Supply works at Saidpur Airport during the 2022-2023 (S. H:- Yearly servicing maintenance of conveyor belt at Saidpur Airport)						
06	Invitation Ref No.	30.31.0000.401.31.245.23.20602345						
07	Date	02-07-2023.						
KEY	KEY INFORMATION							
08	Procurement Method	Open Tendering Method - Procurement of non-consulting services (PSN)						
FUN	DING INFORMATION							
09	Budget and source of funds	CAAB (Own Fund) :- Revenue Expenditure, Code No. 3258107 (3005)						
10	Development Partners (if applicable)	N/A						
	TICULAR INFORMATION							
11	Tender Package No	WR-4/2023-2024 (Saidpur)						
12	Tender Package Name	Emergency/Repair/Maintenance/Supply works at Saidpur Airport during the 2022-2023 (S. H:- Yearly servicing maintenance of conveyor belt at Saidpur Airport)						
13	Tender Last selling dateA	25-10-2023 (during office hours)						
14	Tender Closing Date and Time	26-10-2023 at 12.00 Hrs.						
15	Tender Opening Date and Time	26-10-2023 at 12.30 Hrs.						
16	Name & Address of the office(s) - Selling Tender Document (Principal)	Office of the Superintendent Engineer, E/M Circle-Project, CAAB, Dhaka.						
	- Selling Tender Document (Others)	<ul> <li>a. Chief Engineer, Headquarters, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka.</li> <li>b. Executive Engineer, E/M Division-4, CAAB, Dhaka.</li> <li>c. Airport Manager, Saidpur Airport.</li> <li>d. P.A to Member (Ops/Plans), CAAB, Headquarters, Dhaka.</li> <li>e. Cash section, CAAB, Headquarters, Dhaka.</li> </ul>						
	- Receiving Tender Document	Superintendent Engineer, E/M Circle-Project, CAAB, Dhaka.						
	- Opening Tender Document	Superintendent Engineer, E/M Circle-Project, CAAB, Dhaka.						

Cont---P/2

296 101

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER								
17	Eligibility	Eligibility of Tenderer		CAAB enlisted "B" Class E/M contractors or equivalent class				
			contracto	contractors in any Govt./Semi Govt./ Autonomous				
			organiza	organization having valid at least "BC" class electrical				
				contractor & supervisory license, who have proven experience				
				in successful completion of similar works to Tk. 14.00 lac				
				only in a similar contract within last 3 (Three) years in any				
				Govt./Semi Govt./Autonomous organization. Completion				
				Certificate of the contract should be issued by any officer not				
				below the rank of Executive Engineer of that organization.				
18				I) Monthly servicing and maintenance of Conveyor belt.				
19	Price of Te	ender document (Tk)	Tk. 1,00	Tk. 1,000.00 (One thousand) Only.(Non-refundable)				
_					Completion in			
Pa	ckage No	Identification of Package	Location	Tender Security amount in Taka	weeks/months			
		D (D (A) (A) (A) (A)	<u></u>	77 50 000/ (77 F10 1) D 1	/ days			
	1/2023-2024	Emergency/Repair/Maintenance/Supp ly works at Saidpur Airport during	Saidpur Airport	Tk. 50,000/- (Tk. Fifty thousand) only to be furnished in the shape of Bank	24 (Twenty four) Months			
(Said	քաշ	the 2022-2023 (S. H:- Yearly	Апроп	Draft/Pay Order from any Schedule	Iour) Months			
		servicing maintenance of conveyor		Bank of Bangladesh in favour of Airport				
		belt at Saidpur Airport)		Manager, Saidpur Airport.				
PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS								
20	Name of o	Name of official Inviting Tender		Shuvasheesh Barua				
21	Designation of official Inviting Tender		Superint	Superintendent Engineer				
22	Address of official Inviting Tender		E/M Cire	E/M Circle-Project, CAAB, Dhaka				
23	Contract D	Detail of official Inviting Tender	0189490	01894908022/Ext-7400				
24.	24. The Procuring Entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the Tender(s) without assigning any reasons whatsoever.							
	Wildburger,							

0. D

(Shuvasheesh Barua) (Shuvasheesh Barua) Superintendent Engineer (E/M) E/M Circle-Project, <u>CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka.</u>

:-2:-